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   YEAR 10 ASSESSMENT CALENDAR 2020 
 

Subject Term 1   
WEEK 

 

DATE  TERM 2 
Week 

DATE Term 3 
WEEK 

 

DATE Term 4 WEEK 4  
Assessment Activities  

Week Mon 02 Fri-06 Nov 
Assessment 3 

Religion Week 9 Wed 25 March Day 3 
CST Multimedia Submission 

Week 7 Wed 10 June Day 8 
The Church Tradition and 
Change Response Submission 

Formative Ongoing Formative 
assessment 

Week 4 - Assessment 
Activities Week 
Ecumenism in Class 
Response 

English Week 9 Tue 24 March  D2 P2  
Hand in presentation 

Week 9  Thu 25 June D9 
Analytical response  
Hand in by 3.00pm  

Formative Ongoing Formative 
assessment 

Thu 22 Oct D9 P1 Week 2   
Hand in presentation 

Science Week 8  Fri 20 March  D10 
Skills and Knowledge in class 

Formative Ongoing Formative 
assessment  

Week 8 Fri 11 Sep D10 
Depth Study Submission  

Fri 23 Oct D10 Week 2  
Theory Assessment in Class 

Commerce Week 11 Mon 06 April D1 
Tue 07 April D2 
Business Report Submission by 
3.00pm 

Formative Ongoing Formative 
assessment 

Week 8 Thu 10 Sep D9 
Research 8.40am - hand in 

Thu 5 Nov D9 Week 4  
In class test 

Music Formative Ongoing Formative assessment Week 7 Thu 04 June D4 
Composition and Portfolio  
Submission by 3.00pm   

Week 6 Wed 26 Aug D8 
Thu 27 Aug D9 

Week 4  
Listening Activity   

PASS Week 9 Wed 25 March D3 P3  
In Class Water Rescue Thu 26 
March P5-P6  

Formative Ongoing Formative 
assessment 

Week 9 Thu 17 Sep D4 P5-P6 Capoeira 
Practical Performance  

Week 4  
Written Activity 

PDHPE Week 7 Wed 11 March D3 
Equal Opportunities Research 
Activity 
8.40am - hand in 

Formative 
 

Prac assessment moved from 
Term 2 to Term 3. 
Ongoing Formative 
assessment for Term 2 unit 
‘The Next Chapter’ 

Weeks  
7-8 

Prac moved to Term 3 to cater 
for group work. Lights, 
Camera, Action Dance 
Performance during scheduled 
PDHPE periods 

Week 4  
Written Activity 

PDM Formative Ongoing Formative assessment Week 1 Thu 30 April D9  
Online Portfolio and Research 
submission by 3:00pm 

Week 10 Wed 23 Oct D10 P2  
Portfolio and Research 
submission 8.40am hand in 

Week 4  
Critical and Historical Study 
in class 
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Design and 
Technology 

Formative Ongoing Formative assessment Week 1 Fri 01 May D10 
Portfolio submission by 
3:00pm 

Week 10 Thu 24 Sep D9 
Portfolio and Product 
Submission 8.40am - Hand in 

Week 4 
In class written activity 

Food 
Technology 

Formative Ongoing Formative assessment Week 4 Tue 19 May D2 Written 
Submission by 3:00pm 

Week 3 Tue 04 Aug D2 Written 
Thu 06 Aug D4 Practical 

Week 4 
In class written activity 

Visual Arts Formative Ongoing Formative assessment Week 4 Thu 21 May D4 Artmaking 
work-in-progress/Critical and 
Historical Study submission by 
3:00pm 

Week 9 Wed 16 Sep D3 Artmaking 
submission 

Week 4 
Critical and historical study in 
class. 

Drama  Formative Ongoing Formative assessment Week 6 Thu 04 June D4:  Ancient 
Greek or Commedia Mask 
submission by 3.00pm  

Week 9  Thu 17 Sep  D4  
P1-P2; P5-P6 
Group Devised Performance 

Week 4  
Written and Design activity  

Dance Formative Ongoing Formative assessment Week 6 Wed 17 June D3   
Composition and Journal 
submission by 3:00pm 

Week 9 Thu 17 Sep  D4  P5-P6 
Practical Technique and 
Performance Journal   

Week 4  
Appreciation Written Dance 
Analysis 

Maths 5.1/5.2 Week 9 Mon 23 Mar D1 P3-P4 
In class Test 

Formative Ongoing Formative 
assessment 

Week 8 Fri 11 Sep D10 
8.40am - hand in Assignment 

Week 4  In class Test  
Assessment Activity Wks 

Maths 5.2/5.3 Week 9 Mon 23 Mar Wk 9 D1 
P3-P4  In Class Test 

Formative Ongoing Formative 
assessment 

Week 8 Fri 11 Sep D10 
hand in Assignment by 8.40am 

Week 4  In class Test  
Assessment Activity Wks 

Maths 
Accelerated 

(as for 11MAA) 

Week 8 Fri 20 Mar D10 - In Class Activity 
11MAA2 P5; 11MAS1 P6; 
10MACC P4 

Week 6 Wed 04 June D4 
Assignment hand in 

Week 7 
or 8 

Y11 Final Test 
 

Week TBD 
HSC 

Maths Acc Ext1 
(as/11M Ext 1) 

Week 7 Wed 11 Mar D3 P0 
In class Activity (Incl 10MACC) 

Week 6 Wed 04 June D4 
Assignment hand in by 3.00pm 

Week 7  
or 8 

Y11 Final Test 
 

Week TBD 
HSC 

Geography Week 8 Tue 17 Mar D7  
 In class assessment 

Formative Ongoing Formative 
assessment 

Week 8 Tue 08 Sep D7 
In class presentations 

Week 4  
In class written activity 

Elective History Week 6 Fri 06 Mar D10 
Hand in and orals in class 

Formative Ongoing Formative 
assessment 

Week 5 Thu 20 August D4  
Research and hand in 

Fri 06 Nov D10 Week 4  
In class written test 

Philosophy Week 8 Mon 16 March D6 P2-P3 
In Class Presentation 
Global Political Issues 
 

Week 6 
 

Thu 04 June D4  
Submission by 3.00pm 
Socratic Discussion 
Future Challenges of Humanity 

Formative Ongoing Formative 
assessment 

Thu 29 Oct D4 
In class time P1-P2 
Written Response - Depth 
Study 
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French Week 10 Mon 30 March  D6 
Submission 

Formative Ongoing Formative 
assessment 

Week 7 Thu 03 Sep  D4  P1-P2 
In Class Listening & Reading 

Thu 15 Oct D4  
P1-P2 Wk 1 
Thu 29 Oct D4  
P1-P2 Wk 3 

Italian Week 10 Mon 30 March  D6 
Submission 

Formative Ongoing Formative 
assessment 

Week 7 Thu 03 Sep  D4  P5-P6 
In class Listening & Reading 

Thu 15 Oct D4  
P5-P6 Wk 1  
Thu 29 Oct D4  
P5-P6 Wk 3 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  


